

The Mindfulness Academy for Addiction & Trauma Training

Agreement Form

This Agreement is between the MBATT Scholar (Mindfulness Based Addiction & Trauma Therapist Scholar, (hereinafter referred to as "Scholar") and the TMAATT approved MBATT Consulting Supervisor (hereinafter referred to as "Consulting Supervisor) for participation in the process of becoming a Certified Mindfulness Based Addiction & Trauma Therapist (MBATT).

Scholar and Consulting Supervisor understand and agree to the following:

- Scholar will be receiving only clinical consultation and not clinical supervision from the Consulting Supervisor, both in individual sessions and group sessions.
- Scholar's Consulting Supervisor will not be providing clinical supervision services. The Consulting Supervisor will not be taking on clinical Consulting Supervisory responsibility for the standard of care that Scholar provides to his/her clients.
- Scholar agrees that both the Consulting Supervisor and The Mindfulness Academy for Addiction & Trauma Training (hereinafter referred to as "TMAATT"), are not in any way responsible or liable for the standard of care the Scholar provides to his/her clients in any clinical setting.
- Consulting Supervisor will be providing the following services to the Scholar: (1) assist to develop the scholar's clinical knowledge and application of interventions associated with mindfulness based addiction & trauma treatment, (2) assist to develop the scholar's application of mindfulness based addiction & trauma treatment assessments and compassion-focused interventions (3) assist to develop increased awareness of transference and countertransference issues (4) assist to develop the utilization of mindfulness based addiction & trauma treatment to reduce client relapse (4) assess the client's progress and recommend if the Scholar meets TMAATT's requirements for certification as an MBATT.
- Scholar agrees to practice within all legal and ethical standards bound to by the state in which
 they are licensed and certified, as well as the legal and ethical standards set forth by TMAATT.
 Scholar will hereby hold harmless TMAATT for any acts according to said standards and
 completely indemnify TMAATT for any and all damages, attorney fees, and other costs resulting
 from a breach or violation of this agreement.
- Scholar agrees to have current and valid malpractice insurance at all times during this process (as required by law in the area/region of practice).
- Scholar agrees it is their responsibility to maintain a log of consulting supervision hours and ensure their consulting supervisor completes all forms required by TMAATT for certification.

Dispute Resolution: In the event of a dispute (whether in contract, tort, or both) between the Parties (Parties is hereby defined as the Scholar and Consulting Supervisor on this agreement) as relating to the Services rendered or in regards to any dispute relating to this Agreement, the Parties agree that such disputes shall first be submitted to mediation, and then, if the mediation is unsuccessful, to mandatory binding arbitration in accordance with the provisions of the California Arbitration Act, section 1280 through 1294.2 of the California Code of Civil Procedure. The excluse forum for the resolution or adjudication of such disputes shall be Los Angeles County, California. The parties to this agreement understand that they hereby waive their rights to a trial jury. Modifications to this agreement must be made in writing and agreed to by all parties and attached hereto.



Scholar's Printed Name:	
Scholar's Signature:	
Date:	
Scholar If submitting electro the current date.	onically, I attest to the above information by typing my initials and providing
Consulting Supervisor's Printed Name:	

Consulting Supervisor If submitting electronically, I attest to the above information by typing my initials and providing the current date.

Consulting Supervisor's

Signature:

Date: